

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

SUIT NO. 1450 OF 1999

Mahendrakumar C. Sanghvi & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
The Heera Panna Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Jayesh Gawade i/b Thakore Jariwala & Associates for the Plaintiffs.  
Mr. S. T. Manek for Defendant No.3.

**CORAM** : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**  
**DATE** : **5<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2015.**

**P.C.**

1. Directions passed on 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2014 are not complied. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs states that the parties are settling the suit. The parties are neither settling the suit nor prosecuting the suit. The plaintiffs shall comply the directions passed on 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2014, failing which the suit shall be dismissed.

2. Suit is adjourned to 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2015.

**(ROSHAN DALVI J.)**