

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1450 OF 1999**

Mahendrakumar C. Sanghvi and Ors. ... Plaintiff

versus

The Heera Panna Co-op. Hsg.

Society Ltd. and Ors.

... Defendants

Ms. Dipti Panda i/by M/s. Thakore Jariwala and Associates, for Plaintiffs.

None for Defendants.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 18<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2016**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs states that they have instructions to close the examination in Chief of Mr. Jayant Shah and that they shall file Affidavit in lieu of Evidence of second witness within a period of two weeks from today. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2016.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**