

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1450 OF 1999

Mahendrakumar C.Sanghvi & Ors.Plaintiffs

V/s.

The Heera Panna Co-op.Hsg.Society Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

Ms.Anagha K. i/by Thakore Jariwala & Associates for plaintiffs.

Mr.Ramesh J.Seth-partner of defendant no.1 present in Court.

Mr.S.T.Manek i/by S.T.Manek & Co. for defendant no.3.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 14.10.2016

P.C.:-

1 The suit is of the year 1999. On 18.7.2016, this Court has recorded the plaintiffs' statement that they have instructions to close the examination in chief of Mr.Jayant Shah who was PW-1 and plaintiffs will file affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the 2nd witness within a period of 2 weeks. It is more than 3 months since the order was passed and the plaintiffs are yet to comply with the directions. Therefore, the evidence of the plaintiffs is closed.

2 Mr.Ramesh J.Seth-partner of defendant no.1 is present in Court and states that defendant no.2 expired on 30.10.2014. He also states that defendant no.2 was his father and he shall provide the details of the legal heirs of defendant no.2 to the plaintiffs' advocate

within one week from today. Mr.Ramesh J.Seth also states that defendant no.1 wishes to lead evidence in the matter and will file their evidence together with compilation of documents and list of witnesses within four weeks from today.

Suit be listed for directions on 18.11.2016.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)