

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 1450 OF 1999**

Mahendrakumar C. Sanghvi & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
The Heera Panna Co-op. Hsg. Sco.Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Ganesh Ambekar i/b Thakore Jariwala and Associates for plaintiffs.  
Mr.A.K.Chauhan for defendant no.1.  
Mr.S.T. Manek i/b S.T. Manek & Co. for defendant no.3.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 21<sup>ST</sup> AUGUST, 2017**

**P.C.**

1 On 18<sup>th</sup> November 2016, defendant no.3 was directed to file their list of witnesses, affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of their first witness together with compilation of documents and serve a copy thereof upon plaintiffs within four weeks. Almost 9 months have passed since then but defendant no.3 is yet to comply.

2 As and by way of last chance, time to comply with the directions contained in paragraph 5 of the order dated 18<sup>th</sup> November 2016 is granted upto and including 7<sup>th</sup> September 2017.

3 Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> September 2017 for directions on which date if these directions are not complied, evidence of defendant no.3 will be closed.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**