

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1450 OF 1999

Mahendrakumar C. Sanghvi & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
The Heera Panna Co-Op. Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Ms. Deepti Panda a/w. Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b Thakore Jariwala & Associates for plaintiffs.

Mr. Prasad Sankpal i/b Adv. A.K. Chauhan for defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 8TH SEPTEMBER 2017**

P.C.

1 On 21st August 2017, defendant no.3 was given one last opportunity to comply with the directions of this Court and file evidence with list of witnesses and compilation of documents by 7th September 2017. Nobody is present for defendant no.3 and Ms. Panda for plaintiff states that they have not received any copy of evidence.

2 Therefore, the evidence of defendant no.3 is closed.

As no party has led any evidence in the matter, the suit stands dismissed.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)