

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1450 OF 1999

Mahendrakumar C. Sanghvi & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Vs
S.P. Builders ...Defendants

Mr. Samarth Patel, through VC with Mr. Shailesh Prajapati i/b Thakare Jariwala & Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sanjay T. Manek for the Defendant No.3.

Ms. Aarti R. Dharamsey i/b Shaila V. Pathak for the Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th April, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Patel, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the Plaintiff's witness is not available today as he is undergoing Cataract operation and the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants have no objection if some time is granted.
3. List on **5th May, 2026** for marking of the Plaintiff's documents.
4. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.
5. In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to work out an amicable settlement.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)